
 

 

 

NO. CE.T.34/2023/4326     30TH  November  2023  

CORRIGENDUM-XI 

  Sub.:  Tender No.E.34/2023  

   DESIGN, BUILT, FINANCE, OPERATE AND TRANSFER OF  
   MUMBAI MARINA AT PRINCE’S  DOCK, MUMBAI ON PPP MODE 
   Global Tender. 
    

 Ref: This office Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) NO.  

  CE.T.34/2023/1158 dated 6th June 2023 and  

  subsequent Corrigendums. 

 

 

 All concerned are hereby informed that  the Last Date of Submission of the bids i.e. Due 

Date of the subject tender is Auto Extended by Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP) upto 

06.12.2023 till 15:00 hrs. The offers will be opened on 07.12.2023 at 15:00 Hrs. 

 
 
          SD/- 
DA. Nil         Dy.Chief Engineer, Projects  
 

faona /Phone: 91-22-6656 5656 
[maola /Email: 

chiefengineer@mumbaiport.gov.in 

vaobasaa[-T /Website: 

www.mumbaiport.gov.in 
 

 

sqaap%ya AiBayaaMi~kI ivaBaaga   

paoT- Bavana‚ itsara majalaa\ 

SaUrjaI vallaBadasa maaga-‚ ba^laaD- 

[sToT‚ mauMba[- 400 001 

Civil Engineering 
Department,  
Port House, 3rd floor, 
S.V. Marg, Ballard Estate, 
MUMBAI - 400 001.   


